©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
February, 2007 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP565/D
NCP565/NCV565
1.5 A Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
The NCP565/NCV565 low dropout linear regulator will provide

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage* Package Shipping†
NCP565D2T
Adj
D2PAK
50 Units / TubeNCP565D2TG D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
NCP565D2TR4 D2PAK
800 / Tape & ReelNCP565D2TR4G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
NCP565MNADJT2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T12
Fixed (1.2 V)
D2PAK
50 Units / TubeNCP565D2T12G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
NCP565D2T12R4 D2PAK
800 / Tape & ReelNCP565D2T12R4G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
NCP565MN12T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565ST12T3G SOT−223
(Pb−Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T33G
Fixed (3.3 V)
D2PAK
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565D2T33R4G D2PAK
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN33T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV565D2TG
Adj
D2PAK